Top 100 Pay Television Programs

Total Individuals

Week 42, 2009 (11/10/2009 - 17/10/2009)
Round to Nearest Thousand

5 City Metro

Prepared by SEVEN NETWORK RESEARCH

TV Item Description (grouped)
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LIVE: FOOTBALL: AFC ASIAN CUP QUALIFIER AUS V OMAN
LIVE: FOOTBALL: AFC ASIAN CUP QUALIFIER POST GAME
THE MUMMY: TOMB OF THE DRAGON EMPEROR

LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL A VILLAV CHELSEA
LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE ADEL V SYDNEY
IN THE LINE OF FIRE

IRON MAN

WIZARDS OF WAVERLY PLACE: THE MOVIE
THE SILENCE OF THE LAMBS

THE RETURN OF FRANK JAMES

THE MAN FROM THE ALAMO

NEW ZEALAND'S NEXT TOP MODEL

LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE BRIS V C'COAST
LIVE: CRICKET: FORD RANGER CUP

NCIS

ALL ABOUT EVE

THE INSPECTOR LYNLEY MYSTERIES
SHALLOW HAL

MAID IN MANHATTAN

STARGATE: UNIVERSE

SECRET LIFE OF THE AMERICAN TEENAGER
THE SIMPSONS

LAW & ORDER: SVU

FAMILY GUY

THE LOVE GURU

LIVE: FOOTBALL: AFC ASIAN CUP QUALIFIER PRE GAME

BEST HOUSE ON THE STREET

MEN IN BLACK Il

HOT PROPERTY

LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL SUNDERLAND V L'POOL
HOGAN'S HEROES

DOC MARTIN

FUTURAMA

TV1'S CASH TRIVIA CHALLENGE

LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE NTH QLD V WELL
DIAGNOSIS MURDER

CAPRICORN ONE

KYLE XY

ICARLY

Channel

FOX SPORTS 1
FOX SPORTS 1
SHOWTIME
FOX SPORTS 1
FOX SPORTS 1
FOX Classics
SHOWTIME
Disney Channel
FOX Classics
FOX Classics
FOX Classics
FOX8

FOX SPORTS 1
FOX SPORTS 2
TV1

FOX Classics
UKTV
SHOWTIME Greats
TV1

SCI FI

FOX8

FOX8

TV1

FOX8
SHOWTIME
FOX SPORTS 1
LifeStyle Channel
SCI FI

LifeStyle Channel
FOX SPORTS 1
TV1

UKTV

FOX8

TV1

FOX SPORTS 1
TV1

FOX Classics
FOX8
Nickelodeon

5 City
Metro
174,000

64,000
54,000
54,000
53,000
53,000
51,000
47,000
46,000
46,000
46,000
44,000
42,000
42,000
41,000
38,000
37,000
37,000
37,000
36,000
35,000
31,000
31,000
30,000
30,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
28,000
28,000
28,000
28,000
28,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

GRAND DESIGNS

DALZIEL AND PASCOE

HOW | MET YOUR MOTHER

AS THE BELL RINGS

SECRETS OF THE VIKING WARRIORS
RELOCATION RELOCATION

LAW & ORDER: CRIMINAL INTENT
ACCORDING TO JIM

SKY RACEDAY EARLY EDITION
ENTERTAINMENT DAILY

WILLIE'S WONKY CHOCOLATE FACTORY
TENNIS: WIMBLEDON OFFICIAL FILM
MOST DARING

WWE RAW

EAGLE EYE

MURDER, SHE WROTE

CRIME STORIES

THE SCORPION KING: RISE OF A WARRIOR
SECRET RUSSIAN AIRCRAFT OF WWII
COLUMBO

MY SHOCKING STORY: WHICH SEX AM 1?
SURVIVOR: COOK ISLANDS

AS TIME GOES BY

TABOO: NUDITY

SCOOBY-DOO AND THE ALIEN INVADERS

THE MUMMY: TOMB OF THE DRAGON EMPEROR

ICE ROAD TRUCKERS
ZEKE & LUTHER

THE GRADUATE

BLANKETY BLANKS

THE WEAKEST LINK
BONANZA

TWINS

A TOWN LIKE ALICE

JUDGE JOHN DEED

THE CHILDREN OF HUANG SHI
SPACE CHIMPS

SONNY WITH A CHANCE
LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE BRIS V G COAST
THE UPSIDE DOWN SHOW
FRASIER

H20: JUST ADD WATER
NUMB3RS

WOMEN'S MURDER CLUB
THE CONTRACT

REAR WINDOW

MY MTV: MADE: PROM KING

LifeStyle Channel
UKTV

FOX8

Disney Channel
National Geographic
LifeStyle Channel
TV1

FOX8

Sky Racing

TV1

LifeStyle Channel
FOX SPORTS 3
FOX8

FOX8

MOVIE ONE
TV1

Crime & Investigation
SHOWTIME
History Channel
TV1

Bio.

ARENA

UKTV

National Geographic
Boomerang
SHOWTIME 2
FOX8

Disney Channel
FOX Classics
COMEDY CHANNEL
UKTV

FOX Classics
TV1

FOX Classics
UKTV

showcase
MOVIE TWO
Disney Channel
FOX SPORTS 1
Nick Jr

TV1

Disney Channel
TV1

W.

SHOWTIME
FOX Classics
MTV

26,000
26,000
26,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
23,000
23,000
23,000
23,000
23,000
23,000
23,000
23,000
23,000
23,000
22,000
22,000
22,000
22,000
22,000
22,000
22,000
22,000
22,000
22,000
21,000
21,000
21,000
21,000
21,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000



87
88
89
90
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LIVE: MOTORSPORT: MOTOGP ROUND 15
LAS VEGAS

JIMEOIN

DR. SEUSS' HORTON HEARS A WHO
TWO AND A HALF MEN

LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE POST GAME SHOW
THE TRIALS OF OPPENHEIMER

ZOEY 101

IRON MAN

LIVE: GOLF: PRESIDENTS CUP

SHARK

NEW ZEALAND'S NEXT TOP MODEL
LIVING WITH THE FUTURE

BUILD A NEW LIFE

FOX SPORTS 2
ARENA
COMEDY CHANNEL
SHOWTIME 2
FOX8

FOX SPORTS 1
History Channel
Nickelodeon
SHOWTIME 2
FOX SPORTS 2
W.

FOX8 +2
LifeStyle Channel
LifeStyle Channel

20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
19,000
19,000
19,000
19,000
19,000
19,000
19,000
19,000
19,000
19,000



